451 01 4109 02 9/19/17
Electric Heat Accessory
Three Phase
EHIA10HB10   EHIA20HB10
EHIA15HB10   EHIA25HB10
Single Phase
EHIA05KB10     EHIA07KN10     EHIA15KB10
EHIA05KN10     EHIA10KB10     EHIA20KB10

clothing, and work gloves. Use quenching cloth for brazing
operations. Have a fire extinguisher available. Read these
instructions thoroughly and follow all warnings or cautions
included in literature and attached to the unit. Consult local
building codes, the current editions of the National Electrical
Code (NEC) NFPA 70. In Canada refer to the current editions
of the Canadian Electrical Code CSA C22.1
Accessory Heater Usage
Model Description
Used With
MF & MV
EHIA05KB10 5 kW Single−Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA05KN10 5 kW Single−Phase w/T.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA07KB10 7.5 kW Single−Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA07KN10 7.5 kW Single−Phase w/T.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA10KB10 10 kW Single−Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA10KN10 10 kW Single−Phase w/T.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA15KB10 15 kW Single−Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA20KB10 20 kW Single−Phase w/C.B. 12, 16, 20
EHIA25KB10 25 kW Single−Phase w/C.B. 16, 20
EHIA10HB10 10 kW 3−Phase w/C.B. 12, 16, 20
EHIA15HB10 15 kW 3−Phase w/C.B. 12, 16, 20
EHIA20HB10 20 kW 3−Phase w/C.B. 16, 20
EHIA25HB10 25 kW 3−Phase w/C.B. 16, 20
KB = single−phase C.B. = circuit breaker
KN = single−phase T.B. = terminal block
HB = three−phase
NOTE:  EHIA electric heaters are not backwards compatible with